900261366 07/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avigent, LLC		101/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEP Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 West Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77669909	AVIGENT
Serial Number:	77669095	REDEFINING INNOVATIONONE SUCCESS AT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ajswaneck@aep.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Swaneck
Address Line 1: 1 Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Legal Department - 29th Floor Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AEPT101033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Swaneck
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0170

P \$65.00 77669909

900261366

Signature:	/ajswaneck/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0171

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 07/23/2013